IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE = * BEFORE THE
S/S Sheepfold Lane, 67° E

centerline of Greencroft Lane * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
8th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District * QF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(1 Sheepfold Lane)
* CASE NO. 01-287-A
Jeffrey and Nancy Foreman

Petitioners *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Jeffrey and Nancy
Foreman. The variance request is for property located at 1 Sheepfold Lane in the Hunt Valley
area of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from Section 103.1 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and Section 1A00.3.B.B (1975 B.C.ZR.), to
permit an existing single-family dwelling with addition to have a distance between the building
and the centerline of street of 63 ft. in lieu of the required 75 ft. The subject property and
requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to
accompany the Petition for Administrative Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of

e the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts




that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this ﬁ_%day of February, 2001, that a variance from Section 103.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.ZR.) and Section 1A00.3.B.B (1975 B.C.Z.R.), to permit an
existing single-family dwelling with addition to have a distance between the building and the
centetline of street of 63 ft. in lieu of the required 75 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject,
however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has

expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
tequired to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.
Mot st oe

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK :raj
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0 Baltimore County igllteBigféy%‘;‘:geCO‘ms Bldg.
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

February 14, 2001

Mr. & Mis. Jeffrey Foreman
1 Sheepfold Lane
Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 01-287-A
Property: 1 Sheepfold Lane

Dear Mr. & Mrs, Foreman:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Timothy M. Kofroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK raj
Enclosure
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

)

for the property located at __1 Sheepfold Lane, Hunt Valley, MD_21030
which is presently zonedRC4 - :

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
ownar(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count?r and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part'hereof. hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) o= \ {g 7. Q> Ao’ R B

. , . (%S R ez
Te FT/E@MlT Add ExisTirlg Sidge FAMILY P Qb Bz )

‘ ]
ADDITiorn To HAVE A DrsTareE BETIAEEMEL N SN Rl o

Tu %)
AHe THE CEHNTERLINE of STREET of 3" | L\FiE;LD’bI “
'TL/{E RERUIRED = . .

of tl{e,zqning reguiations of Baltim%e.gounty, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. S ‘

o, ¥’
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

IMWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
13 the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/l.essee: Legal Owner(s):

Jeffrey Foreman

Name - Type or Print Na% IR

Signature
Addrags ] Talaphane No.
“State Zip Code
1 Sheepfold Lane - 410-584-8088
Address Telephons No.
Hunt Valley MD 21030
City State Zip Code
B E :r\‘ : :'> T gty 1 _'ir"?l . ':;; ‘;‘
."‘ - : ‘ ek T %
Jeffrev Eareman ' e
o Name v
Tolophone No.  Addiess N T el
Hunt Valley MO 21030
State Zip Code City - State Zip Code
A N - Fais t P . $ram . ot
A PabliggHegring having been formally demanded andlor found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
day' of; : , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as raquired by the zoning
‘ ‘:’ ations of Biltimore County and that the property be reposted. , < : ’ .
% , ’ L o
2, b‘b K ey -
Q Jﬁ% i : . Zoning Conmissioner of Baitimore County
CASENO. _ O\ — 28714 Reviewed By: __ (' -7/} :Date __/ [1 9/t

< P - - A
RSy Is/98 Estimated Posting Date I L‘Z & / O |
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Afﬁd aVifm Support of AdministratiVe Van ce

LRy

PN o , . ‘ % : L ORI B

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore;fCoLntr.‘ as
follows: That the information herein r};iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that. Affiant(s): is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto, - \

1 Sheepfold Lane

That the Affiant(s) does/do presentiy reside at

Address N ' T
Hunt Valley CMD U rtE o a030 1!
y State L ?f* ‘w;.ft‘-‘z‘gtgw,

ﬁ"'ll"l;i'at based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the réquest for an Admlnisifative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): -

The property is very hilly, sloping sharply down from Sheepfold Lane. The slope is particularly pronounced at the rear
of the house, because the area on which the existing house is constructed was built up so as to providé a level area,
As a result, builders have strongly recommended against trying to put an addition on the rear of the house. The only
level area wheré an addition is practical is on the front of the house, where we are proposing to build. It has taken us a
number of years to figure out a design that is acceptable going out the front rather than the rear of the house. We
assumed that, the addition being fifty-two feet from the road, we were in compliance with zoning regulations. Only .
recently did we learn that this/might not be the case. We therefore respectfully request that we b‘j“w‘efrmjt‘t‘é,c',ibtofbdi[d‘_)
- Within forty-three (43) feet of he fojty-foot street right of way (43 Feet Faom Centr” fing o T2q f S

As you can see from the enclased photos and plat, the property is heavily screened frofi our éighbors to'the leff! right
and.rear by trees. Additionally, they are all several hundred feet from our house: The only nearby home is directly .-
across Sheepfoid Lane; however, it sits on a steep hill approximately twenty-five feet above Sheepfold Lane. Further it
is sited such that the side of that house is facing our house. Given the orientation of that house and the fact that it is
so much higher, we feel the propased addition will not be objectionable. Our house is further screened from this
neighbor and from traffic on Shee sfold Lane by a line of nearly-twenty-year-old Bradford Pear trees that run the length
of our property. Finally, given the Fact that our house is substantially below Sheepfold Lane, and wiil be, even after the

addition, fifty-two feet from the road we believe that the addition will not be in any way objectionable to pedestrian or
vehicular traffic on Sheepfoid Lane.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting: and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. ‘ e

Signeture . Slg l“"f
Jeffrey Foreman Nancy Foreman : ‘
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print ARG 8 R

A e o vt it date i P A e et i’ el vt i $7T il v e AL e ke S .y Ul Al S ey e ALl LA By e e et S e ik ekt A S ey et LS S e kR A s S R S s sl B L i AU AN SHS. S Sy o, S

SELERLN S TS S it
STATE OF MARYLANl?, COUNTY OE BALTIMORE, to wit: _ z i
| HEREBY CERTIEY, this ﬁ*“ day of __Jamuany, , 200/, vetore me, a Notary Public of the' State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeare ‘ A
Ot Bremosr—" S

the Affiant(s) herein, person

ly known or satisfactorily identified to m¢ as such Affiant(s), and made-oath in .‘du'a.form'of
law that the matters and facts

t\{ereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and ‘be!i_!ef.?‘"fi’

f oy

:

AS,WifNESS my hand and Notarial Seal .

dliafor .-
- e

Date

REY 05115198
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AfﬁdaVIﬁn Support of Admmlstratlve Vanmce

The undersigned hereby affi rms under the penaltres of perjury to tha Zomng Commrssioner of Baltrmore Countyf as
follows. That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Afflant(s) and that. Afﬂar;t(s) is/are
competent to'testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

1 Sheepfold Lane
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at-

. | AR valiey MD i, 21030, .,

City Stafe N T YIP Code

o
/That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Admlnlstratrve

Vanance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):.
The property is very hilly, sloping sharply down from Sheepfold Lane. The siope is particularly pronounced at the rear
of the house, because the area on which the existing house is constructed was built up so as to provide a level area.
As a result, builders have strongly recommended against trying to put an addition on the rear of the house. The only
level area where an addition is practical is on the front of the house, where we are proposing to build..It has taken us a
number of years to figure out a design that is acceptable going cut the front rather than the rear of the house. We
assumed that, the addition being fifty-two feet from the road, we were in compliance with zoning regulations. Only

. ,‘rechntiy did we leam that this mrght not be the case. We therefore respectfully request. thatwe be. ermr;tgq to bmld iy
within forty-three (43) feet of the wrly-‘foot street right of way( 65 Feef from cevter fine of o foad st s
As ybu can see from the enclosed photos and plat, the property is heavily screened from our qerghbors to the left, ight ,
and rear by trees. Additionally, they are all several hundred feet from our house. The only nearby home is directly.
across Sheepfold Lane; however, it sits on a steep hill approximately twenty-five feet above Sheepfold-Lane.:Further it -
is sited such that the side of that house is facing our house. Given the orientation of that house and the fact that it is
so much higher, we feelthe proﬁosed addition will not be objectionable. Our house is further screened from this
neighbor and from traffic on Sheepfold Lane by aline of neary-twenty-year-old Bradford Pear trees that run the length
of our property. Finally, given the fact that our house is substantially below Sheepfold Lane, and will be, even after the
addition, fifty-two feet from the road, we beligve that the addition will not be in any way objectionableto pedestnan{or
vehicular traffic on Sheepfold Lane.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a repaosting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. __-

O Fowes

S0 N
J\e}?rey Foreman Narcy Fore

Name Typa or Pr’mt Name - Type or Print < } L athr g,

e o —— o T o M S b oy i (e AL ks e S i e i R U i o Yt TP Vil Pt S o S WO P e Mk o g i S S, Sk g g oy U S el e g PP S S o Y T S T T e AR Got o et el e sk e

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, rhrs ol day of , 9’ 00/ before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the Toun aforesar persona Y aﬁpearad

the.- Aff‘ ant(s) herem

personally known or satisfactorily i idd o me as such Affi ant(sz‘ and made oath in due.form of
taw that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/

er/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

0/{/ /4{/0/

Date

REY 09i15/98
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Sty ~ for the property located at 1-8Sheepfold Lane,Hunt Vailey, MD-21030 ;« . :
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which is presently.zoned: - T iy

I

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Devélopment Manaqemenf. The undersi ned;:légal‘
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and’
r "

made & part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) (o= | | (BC’Z_F;)‘ L ACO ,3 3
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of the zoning regulations of Baltim%re.Courity. to the zoning law of Baltimore County,“fgr\\th:ei féé:$§?§§}inaibaté %
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Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. =~ . ,,.g'; G
1, or we,'agrée to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, stc. and further agree to and are to be bou;
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant fo the zoning (aw for Baltimore County. /%t AL G L

SO b - E o et e I whade ot BBt Tty
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ngggr%y the zoning !
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P o . 1/We do solemnly declare and afﬁ?m:"t‘mndemhe,'panaiﬁe_sidf:
: : : . perjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s} of:the; pronery:which
( : is the subject of this Petition, .. . | PR S

¢

Jeffrey Foreman * ¢ ' 7 ovb sk

{ Name - Type or Print Narge -. Ty, or@::, B L

Signature Signature
Nancy Foreman

Address ! - Taléphona No, @ - Type or Print m\/ o e

’ - RN i . i
City State Zip Gode Bignhlure 7 . RIS P
heepfoldiLane 410-584-8088.

, i
. " v e e T L et ket e L
g LT L e s N
i Y H
‘

Addigft valley

Nama - Type or Print City

 Signature A - ) ’
- - ( Jeffrey Foreman,..i. w003

Company. ..

Name ‘ )
{'SheepfoldLane , - .. .. 410-684:8088: , °

‘Add ' S g ;igre\ oo f<;‘)v; 'efT h _r“
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A Public Hearlng having been formally demanded andfor found to be requirad, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, .
this day of s , that the sublect matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning -
‘regulgi‘lons of Baltimore Gounty. and that the property be reposted. ’ o LT 3 s o
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Z6Aing Commissionar of Bartimore Counly

CASENO. Ol-213T-A Reviewed By __ Tl - .Date __/ / ! 9“%{‘* |
22 95198 Estimated Posting Date _ t/28 / ol ‘
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Zoning Description

ZONING DESCRIPTION for 1 Sheepfold Lane

Beginning at a point on the South side of Sheepfold Lane which is 40 feet wide at the distance of
67 feet East of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Greencroft Lane which
is 40 feet wide. Being Lot #75, Block --, Section #2 in the subdivision Greencroft as recorded in
Baltimore County Plat Book #37, Folio #130, containing 2.10 acres. Also known as 1 Sheepfold
Lane and located in the 8" Election District, 3rd Councilmanic District

A;% 2257

O1-287-A
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

®
\ RE: Case No . 0/‘- 287’/4
Petitioner. Developer: E OLEMAN , ETALC

Z'//Zr/o/

Date of Hearing Closing:

Bzltimore County Depaniment of
Permits and Deveiopment Manzgement
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention. Ms Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen'

This letier 1s to certifv under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

, were posted conspicuousiy on the property located at‘#:/ ~ S#EEPFOLD CA .

The sign(s) were posted on / /27/0 /

{ }\'/Ionih,'Day, Year)

Sincerely,

VRobud OM;; If30/o /

(Signature of Sign ,Porster A1 Date)
PATRICK. M. O'KEEFE

(Printed Name)
57272 PENNY LANE
(Address)
HUNT VALLEY, MD. 21030
(City, State, Zip Code)
410-L66:5266 el 4109058571
(Telephone Number)

©1-2.87-#A
b SeePFoLD LA,




® cerTIFIcATE 0M0STING ¢ ADMY IA)

RE: Case No . @/"'28774’
Petitioner/Developer Z@@M/M}ETA/L’

Dzie ofHean'ngJ Z//Z!/d/

Baltimere County Depaniment of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention” Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlem

. This letrer is to cenify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at dj/’f}q{ég%w L;d//\fg

The sign(s) were posted on I /2670/

( Month, bay, Y'ear)

Sincerely,

W WO lhs /o1

(Signature of Sign Poster d Date)

FATRICK M. O'KEEFE

¢AsE BOFLBT A

4 ,5&9 peemT An:ﬂ::;:f ﬁﬁ:::::mm;”_ (Printed Name)
7[@% e Feer (“r"mm‘ffm” ! 52_3 PENN\{ L—A NE
: (Address)
“PUBLIC HEARleg,_ _- HUNT VALLEY, MD, 21030

FGIOR -1, umm
A BLE INOVIDUAL O 6B

(City, State, Zip Code)
410665366 cerL-410905-8571
(Telephone Number)

|-7.87-#A
4] - S#Ec FElocD L4,



DEPARTMENT OQPERMITS AND DEVELOPM&T MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW *

The_Baltimore County Zoning. Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general publlc/nelghbormg property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responszblhty of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in.a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will’ensyre that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petltloner%s responsible for the costs associated with these requxrements
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertls:ng is
~due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY hOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID

ltem Number or Case Number; _ &) =227 - A
Petitioner: Jeffrey Foreman and Nancy Foreman

Address or Location: 1 Sheepfold Lane, Cockeysville, MD 21030

;o

'PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: Jeffrey Foreman

Address: 1 Sheepfojd | ane

—— Cockeysyille MD 21030
Telephone Number: *_ s1q.584.8088

Revised 2/20/98 -§CJ

-G
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEF.?TMENT OF PERMITS AND DE\/‘OPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 01-| Z.257] |-A Address | SHEEP Forrn alle

Contact Person; __L 'Y T. Yox ey Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

D Filing Date: _| _/l /e Posting Date: | /?—%20 ! Closing Date: & (1 Z /O

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (ptanner) using the case number.

—

POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for ali printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. [t should remain there through the
closing date.

N

DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

o

ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to pubiic hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

R

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 01-[ 2071 | A Address | SHEEP For D LadE

iy,  )Trt ey ToREMAL)  Telephone MO SExl Bo &R
Closing Date: z /12 /o

Wording for Sign: _To Permit A eISTinE Sid@LE FarmiLY DRIELLINE 11T
ADDITior To HUAVE A DISTARCE BETWEEY Tue BuiLDidg

Petitioner's Name

Posting Date:

AHD TTHE CEHTER LI E o0fF STEREET ofF 2! v LEU ofF TS

EEQUI\RED TS O/— 26577 _ﬂ/)]_




Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Q%Pn

February 12, 2001

Nancy & Jeffrey Foreman
1 Sheepfold Lane
Hunt Valley MD 21030

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Foreman:
RE: Case Number: 01-287-A, 1 Sheepfold Lane

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
January 19, 2001,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but fo ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that
may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case
file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

- A
W‘ . CCUD( “/VQJ\/COWL‘ ){)/'1 -

W. Carl Richards, Jr.  ©7 &
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

ntad with Soyboan Ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

ot Boaewvrlad Panar



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTERQFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: March 6, 2001
Department of Permits & Pevelopment Mgmt,

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
ureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For February 5, 2001

Item Nos. 279, 280, 281, 283, 285,
286, and 287

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HIO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-2-5-2001-NO COMMENT ITEMS-362001 .doc
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Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

January 31, 2001

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Rcom 111
Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF January 29, 2001
Item No.: See Below

Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

FIRE MARSHAL’S OFFICE HAS NO COMMENTS AT THIS TIME.
281, 282, 285, 286, BND 287

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERB TAYIOR, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

%9 Printed with Soybean Ink

on Recycled Paper



TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Secley k,/,q_gg
DATE: February 13, 2001

SUBJECT:  Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of January 29, 2001

DEPRM has no comments for the following zoning petitions:

Item #

Address

280

5620 Southwestern Boulevard

286

10335 Reisterstown Road

287

1 Sheepfold Lane
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Amold Jablon, Director DATE: January 31, 2001
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 01-279, 01-286, & 01-287. -

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to
offer. For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: }J\anA‘ Gu uul}/\\.«

Section Chief: ,?/{ﬁg.gﬂ //Z/% my -

i

AFK/JL-MAC

WNCH_NWA\VOLIAWORKGRPS\DEVREVVZAC \nocomment.doc



Parns N. Glendening

W Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration John O, Porcar
cretary
Parker F Wilhams
Administrator
Date: /. 237. 27/
Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 2&7 L. T M

Permits and Development Management
County Office Buiiding, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson;

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

// AL

//v Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engiheering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 = Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: ‘707 North Caivert Street » Baitimore, Maryland 21202



FROM : MCSI ' FAX NO. @ 4185841122 . Feb. 87 26681 10:15AM P2

‘ Jeffrey Foreman
I Sheepfold Lane
Hunt Valley, MD 21030

February 3, 2001
SENT VIAFAX

Zoning Review

Department of Permits and
Devclopment Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenne

Room 111

Towson, MD 21204

Re: Case #01-287-A, Administrative Variance for 1 Sheepfold Lana
To Whom It May Concern;

In [urther support of onr tequested variance, I have enclosed a copy of the letter from our association’s
architectural committee approving the design.

T'have also spoken to the owner of cvery house on Sheepfold Lane, explaining what we are planning. In
every case they indicated that they had no problom with the project, and ¢xpressed confidence that it would
be handled carcfully and stcfully.

Y trust that this information is relevant, and look forwatd to the Cowmmissioner’s consideration of onr
request.

Respectfully,

oz K=

Jeffrey Foreman



FROM @ MCSI . FAX NO. : 4185841122 . Feb., @7 2081 18:15AM P3

W %/?wwwﬂlg/ L%(WMM
BEie L BT e ) | TR T e s e

Mr, Jeff Foreman,
1 Sheepfold Lane,

20th January 2001

Dear Jeff:

This note confirms that the submitted plans for an extension to your house

have been approved. As I recollect the final color scheme was undecided at

the time we looked at the plans, and therefore this approval is subject to the

extemal color scheme on the extension being similar to the current one, or

another reasonable scheme acceptable to the Architectural Committee. Call
v Hf you have any.queries.on-this. . R

Yours sincerely,

o

Barry Daly

Chair, Architectural Committee

Greencroft Community Association

¢s 1 b T ML'AJ gk Pl W‘-, -
Qe = Dvonc ‘-l} g &wk rel”,



FROM

MCSI . FARX NO.

1 4185841122

. Feb. @7 2031 18:14AM P1

Ll

mesi,

Comsulling & Lyitous

Date: 02/07/01 9:16 AM

Numnber of pages including coversheet: 3

i isoma ]

To:

{  FAX

Zoning Review |

| Dept of Permits & Development Mgmt

From:

JeffreyForeman

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

One Sheepfold Lane

Hunt Valley, MD 21030

Room 111

Towson, MD 21204 |
Phone (202)265-8700
Fax Phone 410.887.2824
Re: Case #01-287-A

s

For your review

[ ] Reply ASAP

Phone 410,584 8088
Fax Phone 410.584.1122

[J Piease comment

If transmission is faulty, please call 410.527.1115 to arrange retransmission

Service. Thank You,

This message is intended for the use of the individua or epfity to which It is addressed, and may contain information that is
privileged, confidential and exermpt from digclosure under applicable faw. if the reader of this meszage is not the intended
recipient or the employae or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intanded recipient, you ate hereby notified that
any dissemination, distribution or ¢copying of this communication is strictly prohibited, If you have received this communication in
errgr, please notify us immadiately by telephane, and return the originat massage to us at the above address via the US Postal




Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning[X]Variance Speclal Hearmg
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